The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

(Effective: 09/19/2007)
(Pursuant to Case No. 06-1345-TP-ORD)

TRF Docket No. 90-6132-TP-TRF
-TP -

NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are filing a Contract,

In the Matter of the Application of Comcast Business )
Communications, LLC to revise its Interexchange Reseller )
Services Tariff #1. )

)

Name of Registrant(s): Comcast Business Communications, LLC

DBAC(s) of Registrant(s): Comcast L. ong Distance

Address of Registrant(s): 183 Inverness Drive West, 4th Floor, Englewood, Colorado 80112

Company Web Address: http://www.comcast.com

Regulatory Contact Person(s): Linda Tipps

Case No.

leave the “Case No” fields BLANK.

Phone 770-475-8771

Fax 770-475-8771

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address: Linda Tipps@cable.comcast.com
Contact Person for Annual Report: Lisa Moglia
Address (if different from above): 1500 Market St., West Tower, Philadelphia, PA 19120

Consumer Contact Information: Mary LaSota

Address (if different from above): 15 Summit Park Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15725
Motion for protective order included with filing? [ ] Yes @ No

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? [ ] Yes @ No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe.]

Phone 215-320-8667

Phone 412-747-6606

Section I — Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OAC — Part I — Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for

submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section I1.
NOTES: (1) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the

supplemental application form noted.

(2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission’s web site at

www.puco.ohio.gov under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing

division at the offices of the Commission.

Carrier Type [ | Other (explain below)

L] ILEC

CLEC

[ ] CTS

[ ] AOS/IOS

Tier 1 Requlatory Treatment

Change Rates within approved Range

L] TRF 1-6-04(8)
(0 day Notice)

L] TRF 1-6-04(8)
(0 day Notice)

New Service, expanded local calling

L] ZTA 1-6-04(B)

L] ZTA 1-6-04(B)

area, (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Change Terms and Conditions, L[] ATA 1-6-04(8) L[] ATA 1-6-04(8)
Introduce non-recurring service charges | (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days)

Introduce or Increase Late Payment or
Returned Check Charge

L] ATA 1-6-04(B)
(Auto 30 days)

L[] ATA 1-6-04(8)
(Auto 30 days)

Business Contract

L] CTR 1-6-17
(0 day Notice)

L] CTR 1-6-17
(0 day Notice)

Withdrawal

L] ATW 1-6-12(A)
(Non-Auto)

L] ATW 1-6-12(A)
(Auto 30 days)

Raise the Ceiling of a Rate

Not Applicable

] SLF 1-6-04(B)
(Auto 30 days)

Tier 2 Requlatory Treatment

Residential - Introduce non-recurring
service charges

L] TRF 1-6-05(E)
(0 day Notice)

L] TRF 1-6-05(E)
(0 day Notice)

Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier
2 Service(s)

] TRF 1-6-05(C)
(0 day Notice)

L] TRF 1-6-05(C)
(0 day Notice)

[ ] TRF 1-6-05(C)
(0 day Notice)

Residential - Change Rates, Terms and
Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal

L[] TRF 1-6-05(E)
(0 day Notice)

L[] TRF 1-6-05(E)
(0 day Notice)

[ ] TRF 1-6-05(E)
(0 day Notice)

Residential - Tier 2 Service Contracts gdas?;ii:ef 7 gdas?;ii:ef 7 %‘da?-giigef 7
Commercial (Business) Contracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed
Business Services (see “Other” below) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed
Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed

(see “Other” below)




Section I — Part II — Certificate Status and Procedural

Certificate Status ILEC CLEC CTS AOS/IOS
R [l ACE 1-6-10 ] ACE 1-6-10 ] ACE 1-6-10
Certification (See Supplemental ACE form) (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days)

Add Exchanges to Certificate

] ATA 1-6-09(C)
(Auto 30 days)

L[] AAC 1-6-10(F)
(0 day Notice)

CLECs must attach a current CLEC

Exchange Listing Form

Abandon all Services - With Customers

] ABN 1-6-11(A)
(Non-Auto)

[ | ABN 1-6-11(A)
(Auto 90 day)

] ABN 1-6-11(B)
(Auto 14 day)

[ | ABN 7-6-11(B)
(Auto 14 day)

Abandon all Services - Without
Customers

[ ] ABN 1-6-11(A)
(Auto 30 days)

[ | ABN 1-6-11(B)
(Auto 14 day)

] ABN 1-6-11(B)
(Auto 14 day)

Change of Official Name

[ ] ACN 1-6-14(B)

[ ] ACN 1-6-14(B)

] CIO 1-6-14(A)

] CIO 1-6-14(A)

(Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
- - ] ACO 1-6-14(B) L[] ACO 1-6-148) | L] CIO 1-6-14(a) | L] CIO 1-6-14(A)
Change in Ownership (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (
Merger L] AMT 1-6-14(B) L] AMT 1-6-148) | L1 CIO 1-6-14¢) | L] CIO 1-6-14(A)
9 (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
- [ | ATC 1-6-14(B) L[| ATC 1-6-14(B) | ] CIO 1-6-14(a) | L] CIO 1-6-14(A)
Transfer a Certificate (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Transaction for transfer or lease of L] ATR 1-6-14(B) [ ] ATR 1-6-148) | L] CIO 1-6-144) | L] CIO 1-6-14(A)
property, plant or business (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Procedural
[ ] TRF [ ] TRF [ ] TRF [ ] TRF

Designation of Process Agent(s)

(0 day Notice)

(0 day Notice)

(0 day Notice)

(0 day Notice)

All Section I applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a minimum, the
following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s).

Exhibit Description:
A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)
B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in
the right margin.
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according

to the applicable rule(s).

Section II — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 95-845-TP-COI), CMRS and Other

Carrier to Carrier ILEC CLEC
Interconnection agreement, or L] NAG L] NAG
amendment to an approved agreement | (Auto 90 day) (Auto 90 day)

o ] ARB [ ] ARB
Request for Arbitration (Non-Auto) (Non-Auto)

. . L] ATA
Introduce or change c-t-c service tariffs, (Auto 30 day)
Introduce or change access service L] ATA
pursuant to 07-464-TP-COlI (Auto 30 day)
Request rural carrier exemption, rural [ ] UNC L] UNC
carrier supension or modifiction (Non-Auto) (Non-Auto)
Pole attachment changes in terms and [ ] UNC [ ] UNC
conditions and price changes. (Non-Auto) (Non-Auto)
[IRCC [1NAG

CMRS Providers See 4901:1-6-15

[Registration & Change in Operations]

(0 day)

[Interconnection Agreement or Amendment]

(Auto 90 days)

Other* (expiain) Revises Interexchange Reseller Services Tariff #1 to discontinue calling card and prepaid card

services.

*NOTE: During the interim period between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes to
existing business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be
processed as O-day TRF filings, and briefly described in the “Other” section above.




Section IIL. — Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards
I am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation, _Comcast Business Communications, LLC  , and am authorized to make this statement
(Name) on its behalf.

I attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter
4901:1-5 OAC for the state of Ohio. I understand that tariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s
rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in
our tariff. We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including
the suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on (Date) at (Location)
December 28, 2007 Englewood, Colorado
*(Signature and Title) (Date)
/s/ David M. Lloyd, Director December 28, 2007
e This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the
applicant.
VERIFICATION

I, David M. Lloyd,
verify that I have utilized the Telecommunications Application Form for Routine Proceedings provided by the Commission and that all of the information submitted
here, and all additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

/s/ David M. Lloyd, Director December 28, 2007
*(Signature and Title) (Date)
*Verification is required for every filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the applicant.

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR



EXHIBIT A
SUPERSEDED TARIFF PAGES



P.U.C.O.No. 1

CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C TABLE OF CONTENTS

D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHEET NoO.

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

3.1. WIDE AREA (WATS) AND MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

(VTS ) ettt et ettt et e e aee e 1
3.2.  DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE ......cettiiiiiieeeniiieeeenieeeeesiereeeenneeeeesnnneeeeens 1
3.3.  HIGH CAPACITY DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE (DS-1 AND DS-3).......... 1
3.4,  RESIDENTIAL 1+ CALLING PROGRAMS .......ovviiieiiiieeeeiieeeeeiieeeeeieeeeeseeee e 1
34.1. Residential Calling Plan A...........cocooeviiiiiiniieieeeeeeee e 1
3.5, CALLING CARD PROGRAMS .....uuuviiieiiiiiieeeeiiiieeesiteeeeenieeeeessneeeessnnsseeessnnsneesens 2
3.5.1. 30/30 Residential Calling Card...........cccceevveriiieniiniieniecieeens 2
3.5.2. 30/30 Commercial Calling Card...........cccoeeieriienieniieniecieeieens 2
3.5.3. Calling Card Program A ..........cccoeciieiiieniieiieeeeeieee e 2
3.6, TIMING OF CALLS ...otiiiiieeiieeeiteeniteesitteesiteeesiteesiteesiteesaseeesabeeesaseeenaseesnnseenns 2
ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania



P.U.C.O.No. 1

CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C TABLE OF CONTENTS

D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 4
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHEET NoO.

4. RATE SCHEDULES

4.1, USAGE RATES ...ootiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 1
4.2. SWITCHED INBOUND USAGE RATES.....ootttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
4.3. DEDICATED INBOUND USAGE RATES .....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
4.4.  SWITCHED OUTBOUND USAGE RATES ....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3
4.5.  DEDICATED OUTBOUND USAGE RATES ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 4
4.6.  DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE RATES......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5
4.6.1. Channel Termination ...........ccccceeeciiieeeeiiiie e e e e e 5
4.6.2. Channel Mileage .........c.eevieeiieiieiiieiieeieeiee ettt 5
4.7.  DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE RATES FOR CHANGES IN SERVICE............ 6
4.7.1. Service Changes to EXisting Services........cccoccvevveeriienveenieennnenne 6
4.7.2. RelOCatIoN Of SEIVICE ...uuee e e 6
4.7.3. Change in Signal Format ...........cccccoevieiiiiiniiiieiecceseeieee 6
4.7.4. Order Change Charge ..........coovveeeeieeeiiieeieeeeee e 7
4.7.5. Due Date Change .........c.covveviieniieniieiieeieeee st 7
4.7.6. Cancellation of Pending Orders...........cceccveeeeieencieeniiieecieeeeiee 8
4.8.  RESIDENTIAL 1+ CALLING PROGRAMS .....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 9
4.8.1. Residential Calling Plan A........cc.coooiiiiiiiiniicceecee 9
4.9. COMMERCIAL CALLING PROGRAMS.....ciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeenaans 10
49.1. Comcast Business Customer Renewal Bonus Plan ..................... 10
4.10. CALLING CARD PROGRAM ..ottt ettt 11
4.10.1. 30/30 Residential Calling Card...........ccccveevveeviienieeiienieeieeieenns 11
4.10.2. 30/30 Commercial Calling Card.........ccccecvevieninienicninienicnene 12
4.10.3. Calling Card Program A .........ccccoecvieiiieeiieieeie et 12
ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania



P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C TABLE OF CONTENTS

D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 6

TABLE OF CONTENTS
SHEET NO.
6. GRANDFATHERED SERVICES
6.1. RESIDENTIAL 1+ CALLING PROGRAMS ...ooiiiiiiiiiieeeee et eeeeeeeeeee e 1
6.1.1. Residential Affinity Program “One” Plus..........cccccveevvieecnneennee. 1
6.2. COMMERCIAL CALLING PROGRAMS ...ttt 1
6.2.1. Commercial Affinity Program Plan A ...........ccoooiiiiniiiiee 1
6.3.  PREPAID CARD SERVICE PROGRAMS....euueieiieee et e eeaaeeene 2
6.3.1. Collector Prepaid Calling Card Service.........ccceeeevveerveeerveeennnn. 3

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania



P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 2
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 16

2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

2.8. SPECIAL CUSTOMER ARRANGEMENTS

In cases where a Customer requests a special or unique arrangement which may
include engineering, conditioning, installation, construction, facilities, assembly,
purchase or lease of facilities and/or other special Services not offered under this
Tariff, the Company, at this option, may provide the requested Services.
Appropriate recurring charges and/or nonrecurring charges and other terms and
conditions will be developed for the Customer for the provisioning of such
arrangements. All contracts will be filed with the Commission.

2.9. ASSIGNMENT

The obligations set forth in this Tariff shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors or assigns, provided,
however, the Customer shall not assign or transfer its rights or obligations
without the prior written consent of the Company.

2.10. FEES AND ASSESSMENTS

The Company may adjust its rates and charges or impose additional rates and
charges on its Customers in order to recover amounts it is required by
governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect from or pay to others
in support of statutory or regulatory programs. Examples of such programs
include, but are not limited to, compensation to payphone service providers for
the use of their payphones to access the Company’s Service.

2.10.1. PAYPHONE SURCHARGE

Services provided pursuant to this Tariff which are identified by the Company
as pay telephone station-originated calls are subject to a per call surcharge of
$.30. Unless specifically stated otherwise, this surcharge will apply to calls
made using the following Company Services: (a) calling card; (b) prepaid
phone card; (c) toll-free service; and (d) 101 XXXX dial around service.

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania




P.U.C.O.No.1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 3
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 2

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES
3.5. CALLING CARD PROGRAMS
3.5.1. 30/30 RESIDENTIAL CALLING CARD

The 30/30 Residential Calling Card is available to Company's residential
Customers who hold a valid Company Calling Card. Calls are placed by
dialing a toll free number furnished by Company, and then entering the
authorization code followed by the destination number. This plan only applies
to calls completed without live or automated operator assistance. This plan is
available to Customers who have a line other than one in which the subscriber
pays a rate that is described solely as a business or commercial rate in the
applicable local exchange service for switched services presubscribed to
Company for Service.

3.5.2. 30/30 COMMERCIAL CALLING CARD

The 30/30 Commercial Calling Card is available to subscribers for the
Commercial Affinity Program Plan A, listed in Section 3.5.1 of this Tariff.
Calls are placed by dialing a toll free number furnished by Company, and then
entering the authorization code followed by the destination number. This plan
only applies to calls completed without live or automated operator assistance.
This plan is available to Customers have a line which the subscriber pays a rate
that is described solely as a business or commercial rate in the applicable local
exchange service for switched services presubscribed to Company for Service.

3.5.3. CALLING CARD PROGRAM A

The Company's Calling Card Service permits commercial Customers to place
long distance calls utilizing Company issued Calling Cards for billing
purposes.

3.6. TIMING OF CALLS

Long distance usage charges are based on the actual usage of the Company
network. Chargeable time begins when a connection is established between the
Calling Station and the Called Station. Chargeable time ends when either party
"hangs up" thereby releasing the network connection.

Unless otherwise specified in this Tariff, the minimum call duration for billing
purposes is thirty (30) seconds. In addition, unless otherwise specified in this
Tariff, usage is measured thereafter in six (6) second increments and rounded to
the next higher six (6) second period.

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania




P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 4
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 11

4. RATE SCHEDULES
4.10. CALLING CARD PROGRAM
4.10.1.  30/30 RESIDENTIAL CALLING CARD
A. Rates

The following rates apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. Rates are listed for all
mileage bands.

Initial Billing Increments: One Minute
Additional Billing Increment: One Minute
Per Minute Rate: $0.30

B. Surcharge:

In addition to the rate listed above, there is a surcharge of $0.30 per call for use of
this Service. This Service is not subject to the Payphone Surcharge listed in
Section 2.8.1 of this Tariff.

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania




P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 4
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 12

4. RATE SCHEDULES
4.10. CALLING CARD PROGRAM (CONT’D)

4.10.2. 30/30 COMMERCIAL CALLING CARD

A. Rates
The following rates apply 24 hours, 7 days a week. Rates are listed for all mileage
bands.
Initial Billing Increment: One Minute
Additional Billing Increment: One Minute
Per Minute Rate: $0.30

B. Surcharge
In addition to the rate listed above, there is a surcharge of $0.30 per call for use of
this Service. This Service is not subject to the Payphone Surcharge listed in
Section 2.8.1 of this Tariff.
4.10.3. CALLING CARD PROGRAM A
A. Rates

TERM COMMITMENT INITIAL 30 SECONDS ADD’L 6 SECONDS

Month-to-Month $0.150 $0.030
1-Year 0.150 0.030
2-Year 0.125 0.025
3-Year 0.100 0.020
ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania



P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 6
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 2

6. GRANDFATHERED SERVICES
6.3. PREPAID CARD SERVICE PROGRAMS

Prepaid Card Service Programs listed in this Section 6.3 are available only to
existing subscribers as of July 24, 2001.

Prepaid Calling Card Service allows a Customer to pay a fixed dollar amount in
advance for outbound long distance service for calls placed using a Company
Prepaid Calling Card. The Customer will use a toll free number listed on the
card to access this Service.

Use is deducted from the card on a real-time basis. All calls must be charged
against a card that has a sufficient available balance. The Customer will be
notified one (1) minute in advance of the exhaustion of the card. Calls in
progress will be terminated by Company if the balance of the card is insufficient
to continue the call. Cards are non-fundable and cannot be recharged. The
expiration date is printed on the card.

The following types of calls may not be completed through use of Prepaid
Calling Card Service:

e Calls to 900 and 976 numbers
e Calls to Directory Assistance
e Operator assistance calls

Prepaid Calling Card Service is offered on a first-come, first-served basis.

Calls are billed in whole one-minute increments with partial minutes of usage
rounded up to the next full minute. Calls originating from payphones are subject
to a surcharge, indicated below as the "Payphone Surcharge", in addition to the
regular charge for the call.

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania




P.U.C.O.No. 1
CoOMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C SECTION 6
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Original Sheet 3

6. GRANDFATHERED SERVICES
6.3.  PREPAID CARD SERVICE PROGRAMS (CONT’D)
6.3.1. COLLECTOR PREPAID CALLING CARD SERVICE

The Company will provide Prepaid Calling Card Service using cards where the
card itself has a value (e.g., includes a picture or a licensed property or because
of the material used in making the card) that is distinct from the value of the
telecommunications service. The value of the telecommunication service (in
minutes or dollars) will be indicated visibly on the card prior to purchase.
Cards may be used for both domestic and international services, or may be
limited to domestic use only.

A. Hockey Collector Prepaid Calling Card

This Collector card will feature nationally known hockey players, and will be
offered as a set or on a per card basis. This card is limited to domestic use only.

Card Per Minute Charge for Payphone
Denomination Telecommunications Service Surcharge
15 Minutes $0.15 1 Minute

ISSUED: March 30, 2006 EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2006

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 06-526-TP-COI
By: John Sullivan, Vice President — Philadelphia, Pennsylvania



EXHIBIT B
PROPOSED TARIFF PAGES



P.U.C.O.No.1

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C TABLE OF CONTENTS
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Ist Revised Sheet 3
Cancels Original Sheet 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
SHEET NO.

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

3.1.  WIDE AREA (WATS) AND MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

(VTS ettt ettt ettt et ettt et e st e e st e enseenabeenseennseenne 1
3.2.  DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE .......cottiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeeireeeeenaveeeeesnrneeeesnneeens 1
3.3.  HiGH CAPACITY DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE (DS-1 AND DS-3).......... 1
3.4.  RESIDENTIAL 1+ CALLING PROGRAMS .....ccccvviiiiiiiiiieeciiiee e 1
34.1. Residential Calling Plan A...........cccooviieiiiniieieeeceeeeee e 1
3.5, RESERVED FOR F UTURE USE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 2 (©)
(1‘3)
(D)
3.6 TIMING OF CALLS ....uutiiiieeiiiieeeciiiee e ettt e e eaeeeeeiaaeeeesaaeeeeenaaaeeesnsaeeeesnsseeeas 2
ISSUED: December 28, 2007 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
in Case No. 90-6132-TP-TRF
By: David Lloyd, Director — Englewood, Colorado

OHO07-001c



P.U.C.O.No. 1

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C TABLE OF CONTENTS
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE Ist Revised Sheet 4
Cancels Original Sheet 4

TABLE OF CONTENTS
SHEET NO.
4. RATE SCHEDULES
4.1, USAGE RATES ...ootiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 1
4.2. SWITCHED INBOUND USAGE RATES.....oiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee ettt 1
4.3.  DEDICATED INBOUND USAGE RATES .....oiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeee e 2
4.4.  SWITCHED OUTBOUND USAGE RATES ....ciiiiiiiiiieieeee et 3
4.5. DEDICATED OUTBOUND USAGE RATES ....ooiiiiiitiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
4.6. DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE RATES....cotttiieeieeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeieeeee e 5
4.6.1. Channel Termination .........ooovvveeeiiieieiiie 5
4.6.2. Channel Mileage .........c.eevuieriieriieiiieiieeieeriee ettt 5
4.7.  DIGITAL DATA CHANNEL SERVICE RATES FOR CHANGES IN SERVICE............ 6
4.7.1. Service Changes to EXisting Services........cccocvverueeriienveenieennnenne 6
4.7.2 ReElOCAtIoON OF SEIVICE ..covvviiiiieiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 6
4.7.3 Change in Signal Format ...........cccccoevieiiiiiniiiiieiecteseeieee 6
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2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
SPECIAL CUSTOMER ARRANGEMENTS

In cases where a Customer requests a special or unique arrangement which may
include engineering, conditioning, installation, construction, facilities, assembly,
purchase or lease of facilities and/or other special Services not offered under this
Tariff, the Company, at this option, may provide the requested Services.
Appropriate recurring charges and/or nonrecurring charges and other terms and
conditions will be developed for the Customer for the provisioning of such
arrangements. All contracts will be filed with the Commission.

ASSIGNMENT

The obligations set forth in this Tariff shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors or assigns, provided,
however, the Customer shall not assign or transfer its rights or obligations
without the prior written consent of the Company.

FEES AND ASSESSMENTS

The Company may adjust its rates and charges or impose additional rates and
charges on its Customers in order to recover amounts it is required by
governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect from or pay to others
in support of statutory or regulatory programs. Examples of such programs
include, but are not limited to, compensation to payphone service providers for
the use of their payphones to access the Company’s Service.

PAYPHONE SURCHARGE

Services provided pursuant to this Tariff which are identified by the Company
as pay telephone station-originated calls are subject to a per call surcharge of
$.30. Unless specifically stated otherwise, this surcharge will apply to calls
made using the following Company Services: (a) toll-free service and (b)
101XXXX dial around service.

ISSUED:
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3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

3.5. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (D)

(D)

3.6. TIMING OF CALLS

Long distance usage charges are based on the actual usage of the Company
network. Chargeable time begins when a connection is established between the
Calling Station and the Called Station. Chargeable time ends when either party
"hangs up" thereby releasing the network connection.

Unless otherwise specified in this Tariff, the minimum call duration for billing
purposes is thirty (30) seconds. In addition, unless otherwise specified in this
Tariff, usage is measured thereafter in six (6) second increments and rounded to
the next higher six (6) second period.
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4. RATE SCHEDULES
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4. RATE SCHEDULES

ISSUED: December 28, 2007 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2008
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
in Case No. 90-6132-TP-TRF
By: David Lloyd, Director — Englewood, Colorado

OHO07-001c

(D)



COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LL.C
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE

6. GRANDFATHERED SERVICES

P.U.C.O.No.1
SECTION 6

Ist Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Original Sheet 2

ISSUED: December 28, 2007

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

in Case No. 90-6132-TP-TRF

By: David Lloyd, Director — Englewood, Colorado

OHO07-001c

(D)



P.U.C.O.No.1

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC SECTION 6
D/B/A COMCAST LONG DISTANCE 1st Revised Sheet 3
Cancels Original Sheet 3

6. GRANDFATHERED SERVICES

(D)

ISSUED: December 28, 2007 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2008
Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
in Case No. 90-6132-TP-TRF
By: David Lloyd, Director — Englewood, Colorado

OHO07-001c



EXHIBIT C
DESCRIPTION OF FILING

Comcast Business Communications, LLC is revising its Tariff #1 to withdraw calling card and
prepaid card services from the tariff. Since there are no customers currently subscribed to these
services, no customer notice is necessary
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